
Addendum No. 1 

IFBC No. 20-TA003437AJ 

Satellite Lift Station R&R 2020  Group 1  Page 1 of 4 

 
 
1112 Manatee Ave. West 

Bradenton, FL  34205 

purchasing@mymanatee.org 

 

Solicitation Addendum 

 
 

Addendum No.:   1 

Solicitation No.:   20-TA003437AJ 

Solicitation Title:   Satellite Lift Station R&R 2020 Group 1 

Addendum Date:    August 27, 2020 

Procurement Contact:  Abigail Jenkins 

 

IFBC No. 20-TA003437AJ is amended as set forth herein. Responses to questions posed 

by prospective bidders are provided below. This addendum is hereby incorporated in 

and made a part of IFBC No. 20-TA003437AJ. 

 

CHANGE TO:  

 

SECTION A, PARAGRAPH A.03, PUBLIC OPENING OF BIDS 

Bids will be opened immediately following the Due Date and Time at the Manatee County 

Administration Building, Suite 803 in the presence of County officials. Bidders or their 

representatives may attend the Bid opening virtually by accessing the link below. 

 

Zoom® Webinar Link: https://manateecounty.zoom.us/j/81675078596  

 

Manatee County will make public at the opening the names of the business entities which 

submitted a Bid and the total bid price submitted. No review or analysis of the Bids will be 

conducted at the Virtual Bid Opening. 

 

CHANGE TO:  

 

ADVERTISEMENT, PAGE 2, DATE, TIME AND PLACE DUE PARAGRAPH 2 

The Due Date and Time for submission of Bids in response to this IFBC is September 14, 

2020 at 3:00 P.M. ET. Bids must be delivered to the following location: Manatee County 

Administration Building, 1112 Manatee Ave. W., Suite 803, Bradenton, FL 34205 prior to 

the Due Date and Time. 

  

mailto:purchasing@mymanatee.org
https://manateecounty.zoom.us/j/81675078596


Addendum No. 1 

IFBC No. 20-TA003437AJ 

Satellite Lift Station R&R 2020  Group 1  Page 2 of 4 

CHANGE TO:  

 

SECTION A, INFORMATION FOR BIDDERS, PARAGRAPH A.01. BID DUE DATE 

The Due Date and Time for submission of Bids in response to this Invitation for Bid 

Construction IFBC is September 14, 2020 3:00 P.M. ET. Proposals must be delivered to the 

following location: Manatee County Administration Building, 1112 Manatee Ave. W., Suite 

803, Bradenton, FL  34205 and time stamped by a Procurement representative prior to 

the Due Date and Time. 

 

CHANGE TO:  

 

SECTION A, A.51 SOLICITATION SCHEDULE 

The following schedule has been established for this Solicitation process. Refer to the 

County’s website (www.mymanatee.org > Business > Bids & Proposals) for meeting 

locations and updated information pertaining to any revisions to this schedule. 

Scheduled Item      Scheduled Date 

Question and Clarification Deadline  August 18, 2020 

Final Addendum Posted  August 27, 2020 

Bid Response Due Date and Time  September 14, 2020, 3:00 PM ET 

Due Diligence Review Completed  September 2020 

Projected Award  September 2020 

 

REPLACE:  

 

SECTION B, APPENDIX K, BID PRICING FORM 

Replace Appendix K, Bid Pricing Form with the Revised Appendix K, Bid Pricing Form 

included with this Addendum 1. 

 

Replace Electronic Appendix K, Bid Pricing Form, with the Revised Electronic Appendix K, 

Bid Pricing Form included as a sperate attachment with this Addendum 1.  

 

SECTION C, BID ATTACHMENT 3, PLAN / DRAWINGS, SHEETS 3, 5, 6, AND 7 

Replace Attachment 3, Plans / Drawings Sheet 3, 5, 6, and 7 with the Attachment 3 revised 

Plans /Drawings, sheet 3, 5, 6 and 7, issued with this Addendum 1 as a separate attachment.  

 

QUESTIONS AND RESPONSES:  

Q1. Manatee Palms Lift Station (LS); On page 3 of the plans EXISTING it shows old 

valve vault to remain. On the PROPOSED it showing new valve vault. Can you 

please confirmed that the old valve vault is to remain, or should it be removed to 

make room for new?  

R1. The existing valve vault is to be completely removed and the area backfilled with 

clean, compacted fill dirt. 

Q2. Rye Rd School LS; On page 6 of drawing it showing new driveway out to Rye rd. 

After site visit, saw that there is a new driveway from Rye Rd to sidewalk in the 



Addendum No. 1 

IFBC No. 20-TA003437AJ 

Satellite Lift Station R&R 2020  Group 1  Page 3 of 4 

same location as plans are showing location of new. Can you please clarify what 

the County is asking for?  

R2. A driveway has been installed through another project after this project was released 

for bid. A whole new driveway may not be required, but some field modification may 

be warranted. Please complete the bid form as-is.  

Q3. River Wilderness LS; Page 7 of plans show 24 SY of concrete driveway, bid form 

line 51 is asking for 266cy.  

R3. The bid items for the driveway is #52, SY. The quantity should be 24 SY, not 266 SY. 

Please note, the bid item for Rye Rd has been revised to match the plans, quantity is 

now 65 SY.  

Q4. For LS Manatee Palms 2 (RTU 312) plan Sheet 3 specifies aluminum wet well and 

valve box covers to be rated H-20 instead of the County’s standard specification of 

300 PSF. Please verify H-20 load rating is required.  

R4.  Yes, H-20 is required for both hatches at this lift station.  

Q5. Plan Sheet 3 specifies wet well cover to be 30” x 54” instead of County’s standard 

36” x 48”. Please verify size required.  

R5. The plans have been revised to request a 36”x48”. 

Q6. Plan Sheet 10 specifies the control panel and electrical rack installation shall be 

per 2015 standards which did not include a stainless-steel junction box or DFS-

TCU panel, however, both are still listed on the bid form as Item #38 and #39. 

Please verify their requirement.  

R6.  The items have been removed from the bid form.  

Q7. For LS Rye Road School (RTU 355) plans and Bid Form (Item #9) specify a 36” x 

48” aluminum wet well cover. Depending on the size of the pumps, this cover may 

need to be 36” x 60”.  

R7. The hatch size has been revised to 36”x60”. 

Q8. For LS River Wilderness 3 (TRU 531) plans and Bid Form (Item #9) specify a 36” 

x 48” aluminum wet well cover. Depending on the size of the pumps, this cover 

may need to be 36” x 60”  

R8. See response to Q7.  

NOTE: Items that are struck through are deleted. Items that are underlined have been added or 

changed. All other terms and conditions remain as stated in the IFBC. 

 

END OF ADDENDUM  

 

INSTRUCTIONS: 



Addendum No. 1 

IFBC No. 20-TA003437AJ 

Satellite Lift Station R&R 2020  Group 1  Page 4 of 4 

Receipt of this addendum must be acknowledged as instructed in the solicitation document. 

Failure to acknowledge receipt of this Addendum may result in the response being deemed 

non-responsive. 

 

AUTHORIZED FOR RELEASE  


		2020-08-27T14:13:10-0400
	Jacob Erickson, MBA, CPPO




